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The Secretary of the Interior,
Washinzgton, D. G,

S1r:

On January 29th, 1920, Hon. John W. Hallowell, then
Aggistant to the Secretary, sent us a letter of which the
enclosed is & copy, relative to the disposition of & gquan-
tity of whiskey now held by the Department of Justice for
the benefit of Morningside Hospital,in the care of the gov-
ernment insane patients from the Distffict of Alaska. Also
find enclosed a copy of a letter of ocursunder date of April
7Tth to the United States District Attorney at Portland, Oregon
upon this subject. We also enclose you an.original letter
from Austin D. ¥lagel, Assistant United States Attorney, Port-
land; & letter of April 9th.

. Your office also has a copy of some other correspond-
ence in whnich the United States pistrict Attorney had given
an order for the delivery of this whiskey to Morningsida
Hospital, & copy of which I have not with me at this time,

I also enclose you an original copy of a letter from
Mr. Flagel under date of Mgy 1llth which his office sent me pur-
gsuant to advice from the Attorney General that this whiskey
should be deliverad to Morningside Hospital as soon as a General
Court order should be obtained as t o the digposit ion of the
remaining whiskey which was at this time in his hands.

Herewith also is sent you a copy of our letter of
May 5th in which we urgently ask for the delivery at that time
of such whiskey, with the reasons therefor. It would appear
that upon seeking for the order of the United States Court for

the delivery of this whiskey to us that some question was raiged
as to a conflict with the ate lawg of Oregon.

. The original faveor of Mr. Flagel of May 26th covers
thig matter. At the suggestion of an attorney in your Depart- .
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I believe ne had sone telepnonic canmnication wikh your De-
partment upon this matter. In conversation with him Dr. Doran
aaid that the Department should ask for the lessuance of the
whikey to itself in accordance with a suggestion of Mr.¥lagel,
in wkich case I assume that the writer will act as the custod-
ian for the Department of the Interior,which arrangement would
be satisfactory to his Department and he would not question
after the uees of the whiskey.

Permit me, therefore to respectfully ask that the
application for the whiskey be made out by the Department and
forwarded to me in Portland and I will immediately take the
matter up and see if we carnnct arrange the matter without

further trouole.

Respectfully,

THE SANITARIUM CO{PANY

Aot lae o

Prea\i. ert and
Medical Director.
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THE SAWITARIUM CONPANY
Fortland, Oregon, April 7, 1920.

Hon. lLester Hﬁmphray,
U. S. Dist, Attormey,

Portlamd, Oregon.
Daar Siri-

Purswmnt to arrangements made between the Department of the
Interior, and the office of the Attorney Feneral of the United States
as to which your office has advice from the Attormey General, in the
case of hiorningside Hospital, the custodian of United States patients
from the District of Alaska, permit us to meke formal application for
50 gallons of whiskey as to such service. This amount will not be
sufficient for the full term of five years for which the present
arrangemsnt for the care of such patients now maintaing, (in all probability,)
but if at some future time additionsl whiskey is regquired, a supple-
mental requisition wiil be madse. The patients now at Morningside
Hospital belonging to the dovernment number today a total of Two hundred
and twenty ome. Delivery to be made upon terms as advized by Atty.General.

Respectiully,
Signed The Sanitariwe Company
By Henry 7aldo Coe, M. D.

Medical Director.
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THZ UNITED STATYS ATTORNEY
Distriet of Orsegon '
Portland, COregozn.
April 9, 1920,
Address Reply to
"MHe United States Attorney"

and refer t0 this nwmber.
36

The Sanitarium Company,
Selling Bldg.,
Portland, Oregon.
Gentlemsn:
We have your aovplication for fifty
gallons of whiskey, for use in the Momingside
Hospital, and beg to advise you that as soon as the
Ordegr disposing of tha liguor on hand is entered, this

liguor will be furnished to you.

Very respectfully,

(Signed} Austin P, Flegel, Jr.

Assistant United States Attorney

R




COPY

April 10, 1920,

Mr. Austin D. Flegel,
Assistant U, 3. Attormey,
City.

Dear Sir:

Permit me to acknowledge your favor "3-¢"
under date of April 9th, in which yon advise me that the
liquor applied for by me will be furnished.as soon &s
the order disposing of the liguor on hand is sntered, and
I appreciate very much yomr promptness in the matter. If
this is going to be very much delayed, I would like to get
a few bottles at once, as we need some now at the

Sgnitarium,

Very traly yours,
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m 5, 19200

Hon. lester Humphrey,
U. 5. Distriet Attorney,
Cityo

My dear Sirg

I desire to express my apprsciation for ths courteous
conslderation on the part of your splendid asascciate, Mr. Austin
Flagel, and to thank you for his favor of April 9, in which he states
that 50 gellons of whiskey requested by me in the maiter of the Insane
of ilaska, pursuani to arrangements between the 3ecretary of the
Interior and Hon. Wam. L. Frierson, asst. Attorney General, will be furniah-
ed ms ag soon as the necessary omer of the Court disposing of the
liguor is emitered, Recently, we made & reguest of Mr., Flegel, that if it
were imposgible to put this whole m tter over now, we wouwld be glad to
have g small allowance of this whiskey, but we assume that this coculd not
be done, or we would have been duly suppiied by him. e are very mich in
reed of this whiskey, and the ociroumstances which we will narrate as o¢-
curring during the last few days at Morningside Hogpital, leads me to re-
spectfully urge as immediate action as is possible to be hadl in the
yremises,

This morning there died at Morningside Hospital, Anthony
Momnis, who came to Morningside Nov. 28, 1917. His death was due from
pneumonieg. We camot say he would have lived if he had had this whiskey,
although we are certaln that his chances for recovery would have been at
least twenty-five per cent greater. Two patients died at Morningside
Hospital on 4pril 26th and one diled May 3rd. These men had all been life
time whiskey drinkers. Tvery tissve 1f thelir bodies wouwld have responded
to the influence of whiskey, having been & long time without it. Two of
thess cases would have had a Tifty-fifty chance to resover, if we had had
an ample supply of whiskey for them. The fourth patient, I am sure would
have regained his strength and been permitited a longer lease of life and
the joys of discussing the old days in the north with his fellow Argommuts,
to which satisfaction and happiness he and they certainly were entlitled
after lons lives of hardship there, if we had been able for thres or four
waeeka to administer five to cight ounces of whiskey per day to him. He died,
on tke other hand, from a slow general anemis. Je need thils whigkey right
now for other feeble patisnts here.

Very respeetfully, [

Ut [ V}y de (m,}m‘

4
Copy sent to
Hon. Jolm Bartonm Payno, j T {( )G g ¥ )
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICT, OF THR TNITRD STATYS ATPORRRY,
T strict of Oregon,

Portland , Cregom.
Address Reply ~o

"The United States Attorney” Hay 11, 1920,
L}
and refer to number
D=l

Ir. Henry Waldo 008,
Selling Bldg.,
Oity-

Dear Doctor
Replying to youxr favor of May &th, I

beg to advise you that we have not yet received
instructions from the Attorney General as o the
disposition of the remainder of the whiskey now
in the hards of $he United States Tiarsha'l. AB
soon af these instructions are received, we will
proceed promptly to deliver the whiskey and will
expedlte the matter as sccn as possible.

Very respectfully,

(Signed} Austin F. Flegel, Jr.

Assigtant United States Attorney -
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Yay 15, 1920

¥r. Austin F. Flegel, Jr.
isst. U, S, District Attormey,
Portland, Orexoll.

Dear Sir:

1 thank you for yours of lay eleventh. I anm
planning on leaving Portland on May twenty-seventh and
will be gone thres months, I wish to make a safe stor-
age of most of this whiskey before 1 go away and that is
why 1 am very anxious to c¢lose up this matter during the
next week if possible.

Sincerely yours,

HiC-¥

* ray . . s
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DEPARTUENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
Diatrict of Oregon

Portland. Oregon
Mzy 26, 1920

Dr. Henry Waldo Coe,
¢,.0 Morningside Hospital,
Portland, Orasgon.

Sirce

I am in receipt of advice from the Attormay General
which ralses a guastion 28 to the right of the Government to
deliver Intoxiceting liquor to the Sanitsrium Company for
modicinal purposes, contrsry to the Prohibition Lew of the State
of Oregon, and further advising me that in case the liguor can
be lawfully turned over to your institution, that the Department
will anthorize the asale at & nominal price,

Should the Department of the Interior regquest the
liquer, it might be turned over to them directly without any
objection being raised, amd I suggest thaet yon make soma such
arrangement with the Secretary of the Interlor =0 that instead
of this office turning the liguor over to you directly, 1t will
be turnad over to the Department of the Interior for them to
maks such dlsposition of it as they may ses fit,

Respectfully,
{Signed) Austin D, Flegel, Jr,

Agoigtant United States Attorney
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- Hon, Lagter Yumphrey,

artlani, Oregun.

3iry

In January of tho proseat yesr the Attormay (onural called the atten-
tion of the Degartasat to the fmet that wnder the previsions of the Volstesd Act
the Departnent of Justios purpesed disposing of o large quantity of 1iquor selzed
under the Reod Amendnant snd other lews in verions juriadiatiens, amd Inguirsd
whether $his Taoertment desired to make use of any of this llguor for madicimal ,
aschanical or moiemtific purposes, or whether ther: was some Goverrment agemay
to whish it oould be sold at nrivate sale.

Therosftar the Tepariment advised the Altorney Ganarsl that it had a
contract with the Sanitarlun Sompany of Tortlsmd, Oragon, of which DIr, ¥, Y. Ote
{8 "residemt, for the osre of the lesslly adjudged iussan: of Alasks, mad requasted
the 'nited States Distrist Attornay at Tortland, Oragon, to sell any such liguer
to tho institution upon application, Vmider dats of February 3, 1920, the
Department of Justige replied thet lnasrush aa the sanitarivwn Company bad a
sontract for tha aare of the lagally adjudgsd insans of Alanka, it oould fairly
be treated as an Agemay of the Federal Government end ths whiskey eould de
dalivered to it without a sale, in other words without ¢Xirze, oxeent ocust of
delivery, and 12 Hr. Joe wonld eall on you and axplain what he noaded, .applieation
wo:'13 be made to the Jourt for the nensssary order. '

Tr. Ooe hes salled to oy attention a letter addressed to him dy lr.
Austin 7, Plegel, Jr., Assiztant United States Attormey, 8¢ Portlond, in whiah
he stated that''should the Uepartnsat requast the liguor, 1t might be turmed
over to them directly without any objlection velng ralced, amd I surgest that
you make sowe mael ‘abrmigeneht with the Seoretary of the Interior a0 that
inetea of this office turaing over the liguor to you direotly, it will ve .
turnsd over to the Demrtment of the Interlor sor them to mske sush dispesition
of 1t as thay may sse f1t.’ In view of this supgestion, ' have to request
that the liquor for which iTe (0@ has nade = plication be turned over 0 the
Tepart=ant 62 the Intsrior, Tr. "oe acting in the matted ns the represantative
or asent of this Dapartaent for the liguor in question, and giving mropa
receipt tharsfur.

1 have thill day advised Dr. Coe of my sction in the matier,
Coprdilally yours,

(Signed) ALEXANDER T, VUGEL sanc,
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October 18, 1920 . |

Dr. Henry ¥, Coas,
fresident, The Senitariwm Co.,
516 Selling 3uilding,
mortland, “ropgon,
Dear Dr. Coay

1 trensait heavewith for your information & oopy of & letter thie
day addresssd to Ion, lLester Humphrey, U, 8. Attorney. at Fortlamd, Orsgon,
requenating him to deliver to you, as the agent fgr this Decsrtment, the
quantity of w#hiskey for which you made applisation and whieh is understood
£0 be in the hande of the 'nited States Ea_uhll.

You will reseipt ani safoly onrs for this whiskey, oa the represanta-
tive of the Demrtment of the Interior, to be used for medioinal purooses in
eonnaotion with the treatment of the legally adludsed insans of Alasks, for
whigh m are oaring under your contraot witn thias Degmmrtnmmt. In your
monthly reports whish you will forward to the DNepartmaent, you will =siste
the quantity of liguor on hand sad the amount used during esoh nmonth, You
should alao state the mesns whioh you have taken to safsguavéd this Iiguor
from nae or depradation Ly msuthorissd parsons, |

Cordially yours,
//“
/4 —

Ins, 9768, 7
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Dr. . ..Coe of 'b'-lL, saaitarinn doupanry of 2ovrbtland -

pide upnllestion Jor this iigquor dvring Pobruncsy or L.zron
of thig 7ear Zor uwse oy tae Alzsia insane aatients cored
Tor 3y bae sanibtarivm Comoany.  In view oL tie foet thok
LJQ state low of Crazon Hronioits the uwsge of Intoxieading
for ony ournose, it seemed lm,oosible to deliver the
- to Jv, Coe end am clfer wos then wade 1o deliver it

to whe Desartmert of tie Insericr for suca »uracse s baey
wigat degire. Since Laes, lwowever, the Tar Jenartnment. aes
sede apolisaticn for vae lignor and all ligquor ir Gite aonds .
07 thne LLrsaal asg aeret: fore bean deilversd to The War ve-
sastirent and et toe oresent tine the sarghal nes no Liquor
on acad svailadle Tor delivery. I rejret, therelore, taat
your reguest o the 19%h to the effcet thal tae ligquor, for

whien Jv, Coe nas rade anslication, be tvrned over %o the
Dunartment of the Interior, Dr. Coe acting as renresenbtative
cf tae Department, can not be complied w1tn.
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DEPARTMENT OF- THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

Dear 1w, One;

BACenring %6 JOVFANRS CAYIONyONGInos IN J01sbisn te the
Fropansd transfer to you as the representative of the Interier
Departwent of liguor seised sxnd in the posssssion of the U. 8.
Marshal for tha Distrist of Oregon, I transmit herewith feor
youx information copy of s letser dased Octoder B9, 1920, from
the Unised ftates Attornmy for the Distxiet of Oregen miting
forth ths ressens Wiy 1t is mot practicable to daliver to you
any liguor.

Cordially yours,

D», Beamy W. Coe,
Proaidens, B Smitarium Oo.,
Ki$ Mlling Bidg., Portland, Oregon.




